Attorney Docket No. MFCP.80719

FORM PTO-1595

101725034

ER SHEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Ado	Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey S. Roberts, Stephen Scott Evans, Michael D. Zoran, and Edward F. Reus dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Microsoft Corporation Internal Address:				
				Street Address:	One Microsoft Way			
3.	Nature of Conveya	ance:		City:	Redmond			
⊠ A	Assignment	□ Merger		State:	Washington			
□ S	Security Agreement	□ Change of Name		Zip:	98052			
□ Other:				·	lress(es) attached? □ Yes ◙ No			
Execution Date: April 27, 2001				Additional fiame(s) & add	mess(es) attached: Dires willo			
4.	Application number	er(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/783,407		В.	Patent No.(s):				
			l					
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name:	Michael J. Gross						
	Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00			
	Street Address:	1200 Main Street		☑ Enclosed				
	City:	Kansas City		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account			
	State:	Missouri		Deposit Account No.: 19	2.2112			
	Zip:	64105-2118	0.	•				
				(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 0P								
9.	Statement and sig	inature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Gross							
	Name of person signing Signature Date							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 plus postcard							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Box Assignments, Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property
and Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Washington, D.C. 20231

3/20 0:58

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey S. Roberts, of Kirkland, County of King, State of Washington, and Stephen Scott Evans, of Redmond, County of King, State of Washington, and Michael D. Zoran, of Redmond, County of King, State of Washington, and Edward F. Reus, of Woodenville, County of King, State of Washington (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSFERRING DATA OVER A NETWORK, as described in the specification which was filed on February 14, 2001 as Application Serial No. 09/783407.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all Letters Patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign Letters Patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said Letters Patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or Letters Patent therefor.

EXECUTED this 27 day of April , 2001.

Jeffrey S. Roberts Jeffrey S. Roberts

905110 1

PATENT REEL: 011810 FRAME: 0247

STATE OF	Washington	:	
COUNTY OF	King	:	SS.
	Before me per	so	na

Before me personally appeared Jeffrey S. Roberts, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public
State of Washington
TUAN A. NGO
My Commission Expires
October 31, 2004

My Commission Expires:

10 31 04

EXECUTED this Oday of MAY, 20

Stephen Scott Evans

STATE OF Washington: ss.

Before me personally appeared Stephen Scott Evans, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public
State of Washington
TUAN A. NGO
My Commission Expires
October 31, 2004

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10/31/04

EXECUTED this 27 day of April, 2001.

STATE OF Washington: : SS. COUNTY OF king Before me personally appeared Michael D. Zoran, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid. **Notary Public** State of Washington TUAN A. NGO My Commission Expires **Notary Public** October 31, 2004 My Commission Expires: EXECUTED this 27 May of April , 2001. STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF king Before me personally appeared Edward F. Reus, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid. Notary Public State of Washington TUAN A. NGO My Commission Expires October 31, 2004 Notary Public My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/18/2001

905110

PATENT REEL: 011810 FRAME: 0249